The role of nurses in tackling FGM

Q1 Do you know what female genital mutilation (FGM) is?

Answered: 669  Skipped: 1

Yes, | know
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No, | have
never heard ...

| have heard
of the term ...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, | know what FGM is
No, | have never heard of FGM

I have heard of the term FGM but have a limited understanding of what it is
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Q2 How much training have you received on FGM?

Answered: 669
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Q3 To your knowledge, have you ever cared for a patient who was a
survivor of FGM?

Answered: 669  Skipped: 1

Yes, | have
cared for at...

Yes, | have
cared for ma...

No, as far as
I know, | ha...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | have cared for at least one FGM survivor 29.15% 195
Yes, | have cared for many FGM survivors 8.52% 57
No, as far as | know, | have never cared for an FGM survivor 62.33% 417
TOTAL 669
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Q4 To what extent are female patients in your workplace being asked
about FGM?

All female
patients are...

All female
patients are...

Female
patients are...

Female
patients are...

Female
patients are...

Not sure

N/A
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ANSWER CHOICES

All female patients are asked verbally by a health professional whether they have had FGM

All female patients are asked through patient forms

Female patients are only asked if there are suspicions that she is a survivor

Female patients are only asked if signs of FGM are identified during a physical examination

Female patients are never asked about FGM
Not sure

N/A
TOTAL
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Q5 Would you feel comfortable asking a patient about FGM if you had
suspicions that they were a survivor?

Answered: 665  Skipped: 5

Yes, | would

feel...

No, | would

not feel...

Not sure
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | would feel comfortable asking a patient about FGM if | suspected that they had been subjected to it 72.63% 483
No, | would not feel comfortable asking a patient about FGM, even if | thought they were a survivor 13.08% 87
Not sure 14.29% 95
TOTAL 665
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Q6 Would you feel comfortable routinely asking all female patients about
whether they have been subjected to FGM?

Answered: 667  Skipped: 3

Yes, | would
feel...

No, | would

not feel...

Not sure
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | would feel comfortable asking all female patients about whether they have been subjected to FGM 50.22% 335
No, | would not feel comfortable asking all female patients about whether they have been subjected to FGM 34.03% 227
Not sure 15.74% 105
TOTAL 667
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Q7 Do you think female patients SHOULD routinely be asked by the NHS
whether they have experienced FGM?

Answered: 668  Skipped: 2

Yes, | think
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patients sho...

Not sure
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | think all female patients in the NHS should be asked about FGM, regardless of whether there are suspicions or 54.94% 367
not

No, female patients should not be routinely asked 21.41% 143
Not sure 23.65% 158
TOTAL 668
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Q8 What would you do if a patient in your care disclosed that they were a
survivor of FGM? Please select all that apply

Answered: 668  Skipped: 2

8/17



The role of nurses in tackling FGM

None of the
above

Record the case

Record the
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Alert my
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Record the case

Record the case and take no further action

Alert my workplace safeguarding team

Tell another colleague

Tell the police (if the patient is under the age of 18)

Tell the patient’s school (if the patient is under the age of 18)
Tell the patient’s parents (if the patient is under the age of 18)
Inform the patient of the law and their rights in relation to FGM
Ask the patient about their views on FGM

Ask the patient if they have a girl child

Ask the patient if they are going to cut their child

Ask the patient at what age they were cut (if they can remember)

Ask the patient if they have any sexual health needs

Ask the patient if they have any physical or emotional problems because of FGM

Refer the patient to mental health services
Refer the patient to a specialist support group

Refer the patient to a specialist clinic

Total Respondents: 668
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Q9 Are you a survivor of FGM?

Answered: 665  Skipped: 5

Yes, | am a
survivor

No, lam not a
survivor

Prefer not to
say
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | am a survivor 2.86% 19
No, | am not a survivor 95.94% 638
Prefer not to say 1.20% 8
TOTAL 665
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Q10 As a patient, have you ever been asked by the NHS whether you

have experienced FGM?

Answered: 660  Skipped: 10

Yes, | have
been asked b...

No, | have
never been...

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, | have been asked by a health professional or through patient forms about FGM
No, | have never been asked by the NHS about FGM

Not sure

TOTAL
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Q11 What more do you think could or should be done in the NHS to
improve care for survivors of FGM?

Answered: 507  Skipped: 163
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Q12 Please feel free to comment further on any of the issues raised in this
survey

Answered: 305  Skipped: 365
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Q13 Which of the following best describes your role?

The role of nurses in tackling FGM

Answered: 614

Skipped: 56

Registered
nurse

Registered
midwife

Healthcare
support worker

Nursing
associate

Nursing student -

Midwifery
student

ANSWER CHOICES

Registered nurse
Registered midwife
Healthcare support worker
Nursing associate
Nursing student

Midwifery student
TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

15/17

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

71.17% 437
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Q14 How old are you?

Answered: 663  Skipped: 7

17-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

Over 55
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

17-25 4.52% 30
26-35 12.52% 83
36-45 16.59% 110
46-55 28.05% 186
Over 55 38.31% 254
TOTAL 663
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Q15 Which country do you work in?

Answered: 664  Skipped: 6

Scotland .

Wales
Northern
Ireland

Overseas -
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

England 75.75% 503
Scotland 8.43% 56
Wales 3.46% 23
Northern Ireland 1.96% 13
Overseas 10.39% 69
TOTAL 664
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